
PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
November 30, 2025

Capital General General
General Projects Fixed Long-Term

Assets Fund Fund Assets Debt Total
CASH, OPERATING 606,377$         -$               -$                 -$               606,377$         
CASH, INTEREST BEARING (BSJ) 292,965           -                 -                  -                 292,965           
CASH, INTEREST BEARING (C-TRUST) 2,626,033        2,792,286       -                  -                 5,418,319        
CASH, INTEREST BEARING (C-TRUST RES) 1,581,681        -                 -                  -                 1,581,681        
CASH, INTEREST BEARING (CSAFE) 383,978           -                 -                  -                 383,978           
CASH, INTEREST BEARING (CSIP) 10,882             -                 -                  -                 10,882             
INVESTMENTS -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
PROPERTY TAX RECEIVABLE -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 529                  -                 -                  -                 529                  
DUE TO/FROM CAP PROJECTS FUND -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
DUE TO/FROM GENERAL FUND (500)                 (273,672)         -                  -                 (274,172)          
PREPAID SERVICES 177,258           -                 -                  -                 177,258           
PREPAID RENT 2,000               -                 -                  -                 2,000               
PREPAID INSURANCE -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
COMPENSATED ABSENCES -                   -                 -                  852,443          852,443           
COPS - BUILDING PROJECTS -                   -                 -                  11,490,000     11,490,000      
LOAN RECEIVABLE -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
LAND -                   -                 2,216,490        -                 2,216,490        
ART & COLLECTIBLES -                   -                 117,276           -                 117,276           
BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS -                   -                 50,420,332      -                 50,420,332      
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS -                   -                 524,519           -                 524,519           
FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND EQUIP. -                   -                 1,667,224        -                 1,667,224        
COMPUTER HARDWARE & SOFTWARE -                   -                 2,919,496        -                 2,919,496        
BOOKS & AV MATERIALS -                   -                 5,226,902        -                 5,226,902        
ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION -                   -                 (20,222,566)     -                 (20,222,566)     

Total Assets 5,681,203$      2,518,614$     42,869,673$    12,342,443$   63,411,933$    

Liabilities
ACCRUED PAYROLL/ACCTS PAYABLE 24,429$           -$               -$                 -$               24,429$           
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (VACATION) -                   -                 -                  369,286          369,286           
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (SICK) 361,678          361,678           
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (BENEFITS) -                   -                 -                  121,479          121,479           
RETAINAGE PAYABLE -                   5,569              5,569               
TAXES PAYABLE -                   -                 -                  -                 -                  
CAPITAL PROJECT EXPENSES PAYABLE (39,009)            -                 -                  -                 (39,009)            
DEFERRED REVENUE 212,410           -                 -                  -                 212,410           

Total Liabilities 197,830$         5,569$            -$                 852,443$        1,055,842$      
Fund Equity
LONG TERM OBLIGATIONS-BLDGS -$                 -$               -$                 11,490,000$   11,490,000$    
INV. IN GENERAL FIXED ASSETS -                   -                 42,869,673      -                 42,869,673      
FUND BALANCE 4,022,991        1,429,200       -                  -                 5,452,191        
LIBRARY REPLACEMENT PLAN -                   2,260,582       -                  -                 2,260,582        
EMERGENCY RESERVE 530,609           -                 -                  -                 530,609           
NONEXPENDABLE 3,000               -                 -                  -                 3,000               
Revenue over (under) Expenditures 926,773           (1,176,737)      -                  -                 (249,964)          

Total Fund Equity 5,483,373$      2,513,045$     42,869,673$    11,490,000$   62,356,091$    

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity 5,681,203$      2,518,614$     42,869,673$    12,342,443$   63,411,933$    
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Current Month

Year to Date 
Spent/  

Collected Annual Budget Variance
% spent/   
collected

REVENUES
Property Tax 23,919$           13,856,785$   14,146,123$   289,338$        98%
Property Tax Backfill ­ 26,546             ­ (26,546)            ­
Specific Ownership Tax 118,815          1,038,265      1,110,000      71,735            94%
Contracts, Grants 17,607            384,529          4,733,108      4,348,579      8%
Interest Income 20,334            275,555          90,000            (185,555)        306%
Fees 1,103              24,453            18,000            (6,453)             136%
Photocopier Income 2,221              31,797            34,000            2,203              94%
Café Sales (1,087)             23,565            12,000            (11,565)           196%
Miscellaneous Sales 976 19,659            28,000            8,341              70%
TOTAL REVENUES 183,888$       15,681,154$  20,171,231$  4,490,077$    78%

EXPENDITURES ­ Personnel
Salaries 470,415$        5,390,800$     6,396,094$     1,005,294$     84%
PERA 67,630            776,380          947,262          170,882          82%
Workers Compensation 731 36,810            31,283            (5,527)             118%
Employee Insurance 64,764            821,361          814,012          (7,349)             101%
Unemployment Compensation 878 10,125            19,188            9,063              53%
Medicare Trust 6,472              74,303            92,743            18,440            80%
Employee Relations 1,156              44,706            62,400            17,694            72%
Employee Training 3,373              84,782            115,475          30,694            73%
TOTAL PERSONNEL 615,419$        7,239,267$     8,478,457$     1,239,190$     85%

EXPENDITURES ­ Materials
Books 24,084$           264,413$        399,000$        134,587$        66%
Audio­Visual Materials 7,836              79,206            166,000          86,794            48%
Periodicals 111 19,493            45,000            25,507            43%
Digital Materials 64,259            965,632          1,106,513      140,881          87%
Library Programs 21,999            254,440          4,503,585      4,249,145      6%
Processing Supplies/Services 5,932              80,527            110,500          29,973            73%
TOTAL MATERIALS 124,221$        1,663,712$     6,330,598$     4,666,886$     26%

EXPENDITURES ­ Facilities
Utilities 32,197$           367,118$        529,644$        162,526$        69%
Vehicle Maintenance 3,957              20,619            20,000            (619) 103%
Building Maintenance 32,481            502,325          485,951          (16,374)           103%
Rent 2,781              33,369            34,232            863 97%
Lease/Purchase of Buildings ­ 1,250,413       1,250,413      1 100%
Insurance ­ 203,774           204,496          722 100%
Friends Expenditures 2,919              19,265            20,000            735 96%
TOTAL FACILITIES 74,335$           2,396,882$     2,544,736$     147,854$        94%

EXPENDITURES ­ Operating
Contract Services 28,577$           442,571$        533,371$        90,800$           83%
County Treasurer's Fee 359 208,484          212,192          3,708              98%
Community Relations 2,238              22,034            36,200            14,166            61%
Professional Memberships 940 15,885            17,335            1,450              92%
Office Supplies 4,508              47,679            56,064            8,385              85%

PUEBLO CITY­COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
GENERAL FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025
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Photocopier Expense 1,892              26,615            32,392            5,777              82%
Courier Services ­ 718                   1,300              582 55%
Café Services 6,713              72,221            92,411            20,190            78%
Postage & Freight 7,015              31,002            46,000            14,998            67%
Nesbitt Activities 125 1,448              3,545              2,097              41%
Chamberlain ­ ­                   10,000             10,000            0%
TOTAL OPERATING 52,367$           868,656$        1,040,810$     172,154$        83%

EXPENDITURES ­ Info. Technology
Telecommunications 7,162$             144,938$        565,711$        420,773$        26%
Harware Repair & Maintenance 4,109              11,420            12,000            580 95%
Technology Supplies 3,989              38,531            37,000            (1,531)             104%
Technology Contract Services 10,960            228,641          403,387          174,746          57%
TOTAL INFO TECHNOLOGY 26,221$           423,530$        1,018,098$     594,568$        42%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 892,563$       12,592,046$  19,412,699$  6,820,653$    65%

Revenue over/(under) Expenditures (708,676)$       3,089,108$     758,532$        (2,330,576)$    

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Transfer In/(Out) Capital Fund ­$                (2,162,335)$   (2,162,335)$   ­$                100%

Total Revenue Over/(Under) Expenditures (708,676)$       926,773$        (1,403,803)$    (2,330,576)$    
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Current 
Month

Year to Date 
Spent/  

Collected Annual Budget Variance
% spent/   
collected

REVENUES
Interest Income 9,933$    157,709$   100,000$        (57,709)$      158%
Contracts, Grants ­  646,122          1,010,400   364,278  64%
Miscellaneuos Revenue ­  ­                   ­                   ­                   ­
TOTAL REVENUES 9,933$   803,831$  1,110,400$    306,569$  72%

EXPENDITURES
Building Equip & Projects ­$   ­$   88,000$       88,000$       0%
Contract Services ­  929                  ­  (929)                0%
IT Projects ­  ­                   ­                   ­                   0%
TOTAL BUILDING PROJECTS ­$  929$     88,000$      87,071$      0%

EXPENDITURES ­ Capital Assets
Building Construction 365,660$   3,877,412$    4,244,326$    366,914$   91%
Information Technology 72,625 249,543 412,701 163,158 60%
Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment 7,381     15,020   81,431   66,411   18%
TOTAL CAPITAL ASSET COST 445,666$   4,141,975$     4,738,458$     596,483$   87%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 445,666$  4,142,903$    4,826,458$    683,555$  86%

Revenue Over/(under) Expenditures (435,733)$     (3,339,072)$   (3,716,058)$   (376,986)$   90%

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Transfer In/(Out) General Fund ­$   2,162,335$     $2,162,335 ­$   100%

Total Revenue Over/(Under) Expenditures (435,733)$     (1,176,737)$   (1,553,723)$   (376,986)$   76%

PUEBLO CITY­COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT
CAPITAL FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES
FOR THE PERIOD ENDING NOVEMBER 30, 2025

Page 4



Payment History Report Pueblo City-County Library District November 1 - 30, 2025

Check
Number

Check
Date Name

Check
Amount Comment

110746 11/13/2025 ACES MOBILE LOCKSMITHING 75.00 BLDG/EQUIP MAINTENANCE- LA

110747 11/13/2025 ACORN PETROLEUM, INC 489.84 VEHICLE FUEL

110779 11/20/2025 ACORN PETROLEUM, INC 499.20 VEHICLE FUEL

110748 11/13/2025 ADVANTAGE LAWN AND SNOW 3,480.00 MOWING SERVICES-RAWLINGS

110780 11/20/2025 AFLAC 583.10 NOVEMBER EMP BENEFITS/WITHHOLDING

110749 11/13/2025 ALBERTSONS COMPANIES, INC 141.00 STAFF FLU SHOTS

110724 11/4/2025 ALL COPY PRODUCTS INC 2,007.88 COPIER REPAIRS/MAINT

110750 11/13/2025 ALL COPY PRODUCTS INC 1,241.23 METER READING COPIES-RA

110781 11/20/2025 ALL COPY PRODUCTS INC 1,921.37 COPIER LABOR-RA

110833 11/26/2025 ALL COPY PRODUCTS INC 370.41 POSTAGE METER RENTAL

110834 11/26/2025 ALL COPY PRODUCTS INC 180.00 LABOR - COPIER SERVICE CALL

110751 11/13/2025 AT&T MOBILITY 3,125.39 TELECOM- IT

110782 11/20/2025 BENJAMIN KELLY MCCARTHY 70.00 CONCERT PRESENTER BAGGEAGE FEE REIMB

110783 11/20/2025 BLACK HILLS ENERGY 15.44 11/10/25 UTILITIES-GIO

110835 11/26/2025 BLACK HILLS ENERGY 153.40 10/21/25-11/18/25 UTILITIES-LA

110752 11/13/2025 BLAZER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 174.17 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES -RA

110784 11/20/2025 BLAZER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 3,546.66 PHASE 4 LIGHTS

110785 11/20/2025 BLUETRITON BRANDS INC 99.43 WATER DELIVERY/RENTAL

110786 11/20/2025 BOARD OF WATER WORKS 1,140.77 11/06/25 UTILITIES-WATER-RA

110836 11/26/2025 BOARD OF WATER WORKS 121.48 WATER UTILITY-BA

110725 11/4/2025 BRODART CO. 897.84 BOOKS

110837 11/26/2025 BRODART CO. 3,306.06 BOOKS

110787 11/20/2025 CAMFIL USA, INC. 520.10 CAMFILL FILTERS

110788 11/20/2025 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 651.12 COPIER LEASE

110778 11/19/2025 CARRIE HOWELL 900.00 DANCERS PERFORMANCE FEE 11/19

110838 11/26/2025 CENGAGE LEARNING, INC 1,259.48 BOOKS

110789 11/20/2025 CLAIRE SCHAD 350.00 UKULELE CHOIR 9/26

110790 11/20/2025 COAST TO COAST COMPUTER PRO 2,016.97 HP CARTRIDGES

110791 11/20/2025 COLLINS COLE WINN & ULMER, PLLC 16,241.12 LEGAL SERVICES

110753 11/13/2025 COLORADO BUILDING MAINTENANC 12,790.00 JANITORIAL-ALL LIBRARIES

110792 11/20/2025 COLORADO CITY METRO. DISTRICT 110.09 WATER-GHVL

110793 11/20/2025 COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVE 16.00 FOL STATE SALES TAX RENEWAL

110794 11/20/2025 COLORADO LIBRARY CONSORTIUM 2,445.74 NON PROFIT (CO LIBRARY CONSORT

110795 11/20/2025 COLORADO NATURAL GAS, INC. 790.56 GAS UTILITY-GHVL

110796 11/20/2025 COLORADO SECURITY, LLC 1,135.00 LABOR-RA

110797 11/20/2025 COLORADO SPRINGS CLEANING 1,821.74 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

110839 11/26/2025 COLORADO SPRINGS CLEANING 2,042.21 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES-BA

110798 11/20/2025 COLORADO TIRE, INC 1,497.48 2020 CHEV SILVERADO TIRES

110754 11/13/2025 COMCAST HOLDING CORPORATION 297.22 ADELANTE GRANT-INTERNET

110755 11/13/2025 CONSENSUS CLOUD SOLUTIONS, IN 293.47 E FAX/CLOUD SERVICES 11/01-11/30

110799 11/20/2025 D&S PAINT CENTER INC 29.72 WHITE PASTEL BASE PAINT

110840 11/26/2025 DAVID CARRILLO 500.00 PUBLIC SPEAKING ENGAGEMENT-LUC

110726 11/4/2025 DEMCO INC. 499.15 DEPT 15 PROCESSING SUPPLIES

110841 11/26/2025 DEMCO INC. 75.71 LABEL PROTECTORS

110800 11/20/2025 DH PACE COMPANY, INC 2,863.04 INTERIOR AE ENTRANCE DOOR - PARTS/LABOR

110842 11/26/2025 DREXEL, BARRELL & CO. 2,360.00 CHARGING STATION CONT SVC-PW

110756 11/13/2025 EMPLOYERS COUNCIL SERVICES, IN 135.00 PRE-EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUNDS

110843 11/26/2025 EMPLOYERS COUNCIL SERVICES, IN 575.00 EMPLOYMENT LAW POSTER SUB

110727 11/4/2025 FIBER PLATFORM, LLC 5,381.22 E-RATE - EWAN

110844 11/26/2025 GABRIEL CHARBONEAU 500.00 NOV YOUTH MENTORING WORKSHOPS

110845 11/26/2025 GANNETT MEDIA CORP 24.20 PROPOSED BUDGET NOTICE PUBLICATION

110801 11/20/2025 GATEHOUSE MEDIA COLORADO HO 668.62 10/25-10/26 SUBSCRIPTION

110728 11/4/2025 GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 1,608.16 DEPT 40-ERASE BOARDS-GIO

110802 11/20/2025 H.W. HOUSTON CONSTRUCTION,  LL 165,447.20 CONTRACT SERVICES-LUCERO
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Payment History Report Pueblo City-County Library District November 1 - 30, 2025

110729 11/4/2025 HEALTHIEST YOU 61.20 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PREMIUMS

110757 11/13/2025 HIGHLINE 102.46 INTERNET-GHVL

110803 11/20/2025 HOUCHEN BINDERY LTD. 1,711.25 BINDERY/PROCESSING

110730 11/4/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 892.71 BOOKS

110758 11/13/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1,967.11 BOOKS/BINDERY

110804 11/20/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 1,071.90 MISC INVOICES FOR 11/5/25

110846 11/26/2025 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 7,960.88 BOOKS

110805 11/20/2025 JAMES JEFFERSON BROOME 104.85 BOOKS

110847 11/26/2025 JEREMY MORGAN 100.00 NOV 3D PRINTING CLASSES-EXP

110759 11/13/2025 JOSE SANCHEZ 31.24 L. SANCHEZ PATRON REFUND

110731 11/4/2025 JULIANA A. ROTHBAUM 1,500.00 CONTRACT PHOTOGRAPHY - CR

110806 11/20/2025 KAISER COMPANY, LLC 304.92 INSTALL WINDOW-LUC

110760 11/13/2025 KANOPY INC 1,516.00 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110807 11/20/2025 L.L. JOHNSON DISTRIBUTING COMP 26.70 RAINBIRD NOZZLE-RA

110808 11/20/2025 LATINO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE O 135.00 MEMBERSHIP DUES

110732 11/4/2025 LAZY DAYS FARM, LLC 500.00 PETTING ZOO BALANCE DUE

110733 11/4/2025 LESLIE J BARSTAD 1,400.00 CALLIGRAPHY PROGRAM-PW

110848 11/26/2025 LIBRARY IDEAS LLC 3.50 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110761 11/13/2025 LITTLE CAESAR'S PIZZA 100.00 PIZZA-LUCERO

110809 11/20/2025 LITTLE CAESAR'S PIZZA 40.00 PIZZA-YS DEPT 14

110762 11/13/2025 LYRASIS 8,230.00 SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL

110763 11/13/2025 MATTHEW BENDER & CO., INC. 40.44 CO REV STATS BOOK

110810 11/20/2025 MATTHEW STANIFER 2,045.00 CARPET CLEANING

110849 11/26/2025 MERCHANTS OFFICE FURNITURE C 4,420.77 RELOCATE 2 MGR OFFICES - RA

110811 11/20/2025 MHC KENWORTH 34.78 ANTIFREEZE FOR GENERATOR

110764 11/13/2025 MICHELLE LYNN JESSE 50.00 TODDLER TUNES FACILITATOR

110765 11/13/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 31,135.09 AUDIOBOOK

110812 11/20/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 3,354.91 E BOOKS

110850 11/26/2025 MIDWEST TAPE 4,700.07 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110745 11/12/2025 MINDY COLLINS 15,213.79 MONTHLY CAFE OPERATIONS

110734 11/4/2025 MONARCH TECHNOLOGY MANAGME 400.00 CONTRACT WEBSITE SUPPORT

110735 11/4/2025 MOUNTAIN DISPOSAL, INC 65.00 TRASH REMOVAL SVCS - GHVL

110813 11/20/2025 MSP MASTER TENANT I, LLC 153.75 9/30-10/31 ENERGY

110814 11/20/2025 NATURE & WILDLIFE DISCOVERY 100.00 BIRDS OF PREY PRESENTATION

110815 11/20/2025 NORICK AUTO SERVICE 365.95 2020 CHEV SILVERADO

110766 11/13/2025 OCLC, INC 2,332.08 AUDIO BOOKS/E BOOKS

110736 11/4/2025 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. INC 175.53 DEPT 22-HALLOWEEN-LA

110816 11/20/2025 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. INC 331.92 XMAS ORNAMENTS DEPT 23 PW

110851 11/26/2025 ORIENTAL TRADING CO. INC 137.83 WINTER BREAK ORNAMENT SUPPLIES

110737 11/4/2025 OVERDRIVE 599.91 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110767 11/13/2025 OVERDRIVE 18,960.57 DOWNLOADABLES/AUDIO CPC

110817 11/20/2025 OVERDRIVE 1,045.21 E BOOKS

110852 11/26/2025 OVERDRIVE 2,354.38 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110738 11/4/2025 PARTS AUTHORITY, LLC 11.99 WIPER BLADE FOR VEHICLE

110818 11/20/2025 PARTS AUTHORITY, LLC 22.99 OIL MAG 1 15W--40

110853 11/26/2025 PINNACOL ASSURANCE 730.53 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE

110739 11/4/2025 PROFESSIONAL CONSTRUCTION SE 1,514.35 ROOF SERVICE-PW

110819 11/20/2025 PROFILE EAP 160.00 ADMIN/LIFE EXPERT FEE

110768 11/13/2025 PROLITERACY WORLDWIDE 497.21 ALP DONATION-COMM/LANG SKILLS

110820 11/20/2025 PUEBLO COMMUNITY COLLEGE FND 100.00 TREE LIGHTING SPONSOR

110769 11/13/2025 PUEBLO WEST METROPOLITAN DIS 835.13 BILLING 9/10/25-10/09/25 PW

110821 11/20/2025 PUEBLO ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY  INC 100.00 WARMING HUT DEPOSIT

110854 11/26/2025 R.J.'S LOCK & KEY 16.00 LUC YOUTH RR KEYS

110855 11/26/2025 RAMPART SUPPLY 123.54 WATER BREAKER ATTACHMENT FOR HOSE

110740 11/4/2025 RAPID FIRE PROTECTION, INC 45.00 MONTHLY FIRE ALARM MONITORING

110822 11/20/2025 ROCKY MOUNTAIN WINDOW CLEAN 3,805.00 ANNUAL ELEVATOR EXTERIOR WINDOW CLEANING
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Payment History Report Pueblo City-County Library District November 1 - 30, 2025

110741 11/4/2025 SAN ISABEL ELECTRIC ASSOCIATIO 6,129.12 ELECTRIC UTILITY - PW

110823 11/20/2025 SHARON P MORRIS 400.00 SEP/OCT COACHING - GV MANAGER

110824 11/20/2025 SHREDAMERICA COLORADO LLC 153.07 SHREDDING BINS-12 WEEKS

110825 11/20/2025 SONYA FAJARDO 200.00 LEATHER/TRAVELERS WORKSHOP

110770 11/13/2025 ST. CHARLES MESA WATER DIST. 332.80 GIO WATER 9/10/25-10/10/25

110771 11/13/2025 SUNCENTRAL LLC 9,335.96 UTILITIES-RA

110826 11/20/2025 SUNCENTRAL LLC 9,335.96 UTILITIES-RA

110773 11/13/2025 THE BUGMAN INC 200.00 PEST CONTROL

110772 11/13/2025 T-MOBILE USA INC. 4,529.70 DIGITAL MATERIALS

110742 11/4/2025 TOP NOTCH PERSONNEL, LLC 386.10 TEMP SVCS - J. VALLEJO 10/27/25-10/29/25

110774 11/13/2025 TOP NOTCH PERSONNEL, LLC 371.80 TEMP SVCS - J. VALLEJO 11/4/25 - 11/5/25

110827 11/20/2025 TOP NOTCH PERSONNEL, LLC 328.90 TEMP SVCS - J. VALLEJO 11/10/25-11/12/25

110856 11/26/2025 TOP NOTCH PERSONNEL, LLC 450.45 TEMP SVCS - J. VALLEJO 11/17/25-11/19/25

110828 11/20/2025 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 4,000.00 REPLENISH BULK MAIL ACCOUNT

110829 11/20/2025 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 370.00 Business Reply Mail Renewal

110830 11/20/2025 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 370.00 USPS Marketing Mail Fee Renewa

110743 11/4/2025 UNBOUND EVENTS INC 2,143.36 B. SLOCUMB FLIGHT COST

110775 11/13/2025 VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS INC. 122.65 VEHICLE GPS MONITORING SVC

110776 11/13/2025 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF COLORA 1,281.75 TRASH SVC-GIO

110831 11/20/2025 WOODRIVER ENERGY LLC 3,742.68 GAS UTILITIES-RA

110744 11/4/2025 ZAYO EDUCATION INC. 1,450.00 E-RATE INTERNET SERVICES

110857 11/26/2025 ZOHO CORPORATION 13,663.00 MANAGE ENGINE ENDPOINT RENEWAL

110832 11/20/2025 ZORO TOOLS, INC 89.75 SERVICE CARD COFFEE MACHINE

Total Check Payments: $432,610.48

E001603 11/20/2025 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 3,858.02 BOOKS/BINDERY

E001609 11/26/2025 AMAZON.COM SERVICES LLC 12,888.72 OFFICE SUPPLIES-DEPT 16

E001591 11/4/2025 BIBLIOTHECA, LLC 48,875.84 CAP EXP - LUCERO SECURITY GATES

E001612 11/26/2025 CARD SERVICES-UMB 19,514.39 10 PK HEADPHONES

E001610 11/26/2025 DENNIS R. SMITH 2,780.77 DEC 2025 BOOKSTORE RENT

E001592 11/4/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 30.24 D. ANDERSON MILEAGE REIMB

E001593 11/4/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 42.00 G. SELLE MILEAGE REIMB

E001595 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 17.92 K KEARNEY MILEAGE REIMB

E001596 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 165.20 A VARGAS-LOPEZ MILEAGE REIMB 102025

E001597 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 282.17 C BLICKHAHN 9/10-25 MILEAGE REIMB

E001598 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 177.87 C GONZALES SEPT-OCT 2025 MILEAGE

E001599 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 102.27 K PORTER-HALLDEN MILEAGE REIMB 10/11 202

E001600 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 187.74 S RICE MILEAGE REIMB 10/2025

E001601 11/13/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 29.40 V ROSARIO MILEAGE REIMB 10/25

E001605 11/20/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 314.72 7/10, 2025 MILEAGE A CLAUSSEN

E001606 11/20/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 471.80 N. POTTER TRAVEL REIMB

E001607 11/20/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 29.02 PLASTIC CUPS

E001608 11/20/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 321.41 S BACA REIMB MILEAGE

E001613 11/26/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 125.20 S BACA INTERNET REIMB

E001614 11/26/2025 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT 84.98 C. TALLEY MILEAGE REIMB

E001594 11/13/2025 HARDKNOX GANG PREVENTION & IN 1,200.00 Chess, Mentoring, and Pizza

E001602 11/20/2025 HARDKNOX GANG PREVENTION & IN 150.00 OCT MENTORING

E001611 11/26/2025 IMAGINATION LIBRARY OF COLORA 4,197.47 NOV 2025 BOOK MAILINGS

E001604 11/20/2025 PUBLIC SECTOR HEALTH CARE GRO 80,401.83 EMPLOYEE INSURANCE PREMIUMS

Total Electronic Payments: $608,859.46
Total Payments: $1,041,469.94
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PUEBLO CITY-COUNTY LIBRARY

NOVEMBER 2025

EXPENDITURES

PAYABLES PAPER CHECKS 432,610.48$           

BILL PAY -$  

ACH PAYMENTS 608,859.46$           

TOTAL PAYABLES 1,041,469.94$       

PAYROLL NOVEMBER 6TH 168,690.38             

NOVEMBER 20TH 169,906.88             

PERA, PAYROLL TAXES & FEES 193,723.74             

TOTAL PAYROLL 532,321.00$           

OTHER PAYABLES UMB - COP Trustee

TOTAL OTHER -$  

GRAND TOTAL 1,573,790.94$       
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ADDENDUM:  P-CARD TRANSACTION DETAIL 
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UMB Bank, Statement Period 10/02/2025 to 11/02/2025

Posting Date Last Name
First 

Name
Supplier Reason for Expense Amount

10/3/2025 Aranda Marion T&m Landscaping And Powhad carburetor cleaned and rebuilt on D.R. machine 79.95

10/5/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 1 pack of utility razors 2 scrub brushes 2 packs of we 62.60

10/14/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 1 pack of weed eater string 1 dust pan and broom se 79.38

10/15/2025 Aranda Marion Wm Supercenter #1001 all fake flowers and 1 check out bag for Lucero 66.93

10/17/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 fuel for winterizing grounds equipment 31.06

10/17/2025 Aranda Marion Wal-Mart #1001 8 packs of fake flowers 3 plant foam sheets for flow 69.10

10/24/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 1 1"x4"x8' board 1 pack of wall anchors 1 pack of dr 66.05

10/29/2025 Aranda Marion Harbor Freight Tools 68 2 boxes of assorted cotter pins for tractor 12.48

10/29/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 1 box of bolts 2 packs of lock washers 2 packs of fen 70.86

10/31/2025 Aranda Marion Lowes #02742 1 1/4" drill bit 1 roll of rope 3 packs of tray liners 3 p 98.71

10/3/2025 Austin Kimberly Banquet Schusters Inc Training - Customer Service Onboarding: Donuts 15.06

10/6/2025 Austin Kimberly King Soopers #0012 Staff Day - Creamer, Breakfast Trays, and Fruit Trays 167.29

10/10/2025 Austin Kimberly Webclarity Software Inc Job Posting - YS Librarian - Teen Emphasis 100.00

10/10/2025 Austin Kimberly Paypal Job Posting - YS Librarian - Teen Emphasis 190.00

10/10/2025 Austin Kimberly Ms Careers Job Posting - YS Librarian - Teen Emphasis 324.00

10/16/2025 Austin Kimberly Webclarity Software Inc Webclarity - Job posting for Adult Literacy Administr 100.00

10/17/2025 Austin Kimberly Ms Careers ALA - Job posting for Adult Literacy Administrator 324.00

10/23/2025 Austin Kimberly Albertsons #0816 Nesbitt - Soda for vending machine 24.85

10/15/2025 Baca Sherri Dcs On B Street Lunch Meeting - Trustee J Ones & S Baca 50.04

10/28/2025 Baca Sherri Expedia 73286193842227 Hotel Fees - S Baca PLA 133.84

10/29/2025 Baca Sherri Government Finance Off Annual Membership Dues 500.00

10/31/2025 Baca Sherri Expedia 73289042415411 Hotel charges - S Baca PLA 259.93

10/3/2025 Barnett Kayci Lagrees Food Store snack for program 8.74

10/7/2025 Barnett Kayci Wm Supercenter #1001 snacks for programs, candy for outreach 106.64

10/23/2025 Barnett Kayci Fs *techsmith camtasia renewal for training (10/13/25-10/13/26) 62.29

10/26/2025 Barnett Kayci King Soopers #0012 cards for staff, snack for program 16.97

10/31/2025 Barnett Kayci Wal-Mart #1001 The 9.80 from YS is for gingerbread program, the res 96.47

10/16/2025 Blaha Jessica Wal-Mart #5828 Herbs for Programming (Drying Herbs 101-adult) pu 16.75

10/17/2025 Blaha Jessica Wal-Mart #5828 Herbs for Programming (Drying Herbs 101-adult) 11.15

10/17/2025 Blaha Jessica Wal-Mart #5828 Programming supplies for Mark's chess program (pa 16.36

10/22/2025 Blaha Jessica Musso Farms Inc Pumpkins for an adult program Please note: there is 50.76

10/28/2025 Blaha Jessica Wm Supercenter #1001 Adulting Programming 59.42

10/30/2025 Blaha Jessica Banquet Schusters Inc Adulting Programming 30.80

10/17/2025 Blickhahn Catherine Sq *who Gives A Scrap Col Makerspace supplies 110.00

10/14/2025 Carter Jacqueline Wm Supercenter #1001 Dia de los Muertos program - sugar & meringue pow 88.35

10/12/2025 Claussen Alva Wm Supercenter #1001 For pop-up library 54.87

10/15/2025 Claussen Alva Pueblo Arc Thrift Mandala Records 44.91

10/22/2025 Claussen Alva Wm Supercenter #1001 Record Mandalas 32.21

10/23/2025 Claussen Alva Dollar Tree Program Supplies 8.75

10/27/2025 Claussen Alva Wm Supercenter #1001 YMCA - Coffee and Conversation 16.19

10/28/2025 Claussen Alva King Soopers #0012 Horror Cafe 14.37

10/2/2025 Daly Terri Sams Club #6549 Staff Day and New Recognition Roll out - Manager A 168.80

10/3/2025 Daly Terri Wm Supercenter #842 New Employee Recognition Roll Out - Manager App 65.32

10/6/2025 Daly Terri Wm Supercenter #842 Employee Recognition - new recognition kick off - m 28.40

10/6/2025 Daly Terri Sams Club #6549 Mix of Employee Recognition items and Staff Day ite 136.12

10/8/2025 Daly Terri Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Appreciation 3.20

10/8/2025 Daly Terri Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Gift Cards - Employee Appreciation Manager Apprec 80.00

10/16/2025 Daly Terri Sp Buffalo Jackson Retirement Gift for David Hayden split between dep 224.91

10/9/2025 Defrates Thomas Msft * E0700xuijk Microsoft Power BI Licensing 144.00

10/10/2025 Frank Lev Family Dollar Program supplies for ALP 11.85

10/12/2025 Frank Lev Banquet Schusters Inc Donuts for tutor gathering 9.54
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10/23/2025 Frank Lev Stoehr Cleaners Llc Tablecloths from COHS graduation 75.00

10/30/2025 Gallegos Natalie Dominos 6287 Teen Pizza Night 52.00

10/17/2025 Housman Sara Elevenlabs.Io AI voiceover software - monthly expense 5.00

10/8/2025 Hudock Sandy Vic Mauro Produce Pumpkins for Tween/Teen program 25.00

10/10/2025 Hudock Sandy Di Tomaso Farms Dc P Chiles for ristra program. 3.59 is credit card charge. 93.59

10/17/2025 Hudock Sandy Lagrees Food Store Snacks for Coffee & Crafts and Crochet Club 8.58

10/19/2025 Hudock Sandy Lagrees Food Store Words and Music and Pastries event All Pueblo Read 15.17

10/15/2025 Jerman Penny Wm Supercenter #842 Toddler Storytime craft supplies. 3.94

10/24/2025 Jerman Penny Wal-Mart #0842 Program snacks. 9.82

10/28/2025 Jerman Penny Wm Supercenter #842 Book club snacks and program supplies. 22.75

10/2/2025 Jubert Rose Sereyshop.Com Incorrect charge to card -39.99

10/2/2025 Jubert Rose Hobby-Lobby #0214 Door decorations - Fall Nesbitt contest 67.48

10/12/2025 Jubert Rose Venhair.Com Refund - Stand up desk - S Baca -42.47

10/26/2025 Jubert Rose Spoonful Of Comfort Ll Sympathy Gift - S Baca 99.98

10/27/2025 Jubert Rose Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Pueblo Library Cafe Gift Card - library visit 10.00

10/12/2025 Kearney Kathleen Banquet Schusters Inc Cookies for program. 8.27

10/23/2025 Kearney Kathleen Banquet Schusters Inc Cookies for program. 5.45

10/6/2025 Kleven Jill Wal-Mart #3382 TS office supplies- tax exempt wouldn't work 70.65

10/12/2025 Kleven Jill Cricut still showing it with tax even after Jen called 10.75

10/12/2025 Kleven Jill Fp Mailing Solutions postage machine 1035.00

10/17/2025 Kleven Jill Sq *pueblo County Histori LHG books 143.24

10/17/2025 Kleven Jill Los Bexarenos LHG books 266.00

10/19/2025 Kleven Jill Lulu Press, Inc. LHG books 275.76

10/27/2025 Kleven Jill Sq *pueblo County Histori refund on tax for LHG book -32.42

10/28/2025 Kleven Jill King Soopers #0012 refreshments for outreach event-Tax ID number did 33.94

11/2/2025 Kleven Jill Sp Family Roots Publis LHG books 84.40

10/26/2025 Loredo Katalina El Rodeo Meat Market Pan de Muerto for Dia de los Muertos 35.92

11/2/2025 Loredo Katalina Save A Lot #23844 Bread for the Dia de los Muertos program 120.84

10/29/2025 Macleod Katherine Valleymarket PSM/Staff meeting snack refresh 23.78

10/7/2025 Martinez Thea Wal-Mart #1001 Imagination Library and Halloween supplies 143.97

10/29/2025 Martinez Thea Gig*santa Always With Santa for Holiday Bash program 216.00

10/31/2025 Martinez Thea Wal-Mart #0842 Halloween program supplies 39.84

10/19/2025 Martins-Gonzalez Tina King Soopers #0012 food for program held 31.94

10/31/2025 Martins-Gonzalez Tina Hobby-Lobby #0214 program material 6.99

10/22/2025 Meyerhofer Brigitta Dollar Tree Halloween party prep. 22.50

10/3/2025 Nash Frank Turbo Tide Car Wash Van was very dirty 10.00

10/8/2025 Nash Frank Sq *refrigeration Equipme Cafe Ice machine filter 311.54

10/31/2025 Nash Frank Lowes #02742 GHV dishwasher 491.55

10/27/2025 Nelson Amy Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Employee Recognition 100.00

10/16/2025 Nicola Cynthia Wal-Mart #1001 Supplies for slow stitch program 11.14

10/12/2025 Porter-Hallden Karaline Wal-Mart #1001 Program 5.94

10/2/2025 Potter David Facebk *7mculycp92 Facebook advertising for various programming in Se 415.00

10/5/2025 Potter David Walgreens #9568 Ran out of cups at all pueblo reads kickoff and need 29.15

10/5/2025 Potter David Facebk *2envrycp92 Facebook advertising for various programming in Se 261.00

10/5/2025 Potter David Samsclub #6549 Food for All Pueblo Reads kickoff program 279.65

10/5/2025 Potter David Lemsqzy* Upscayl Photo enlarger software for Lucero Community Wal 24.99

10/6/2025 Potter David Gannett Media Co Chieftain monthly expense for online edition. 9.99

10/8/2025 Potter David Springhill Suites Hotel for one night upon arrival for APR author. 211.49

10/8/2025 Potter David Springhill Suites Hotel for one night upon arrival for APR author. -211.49

10/9/2025 Potter David Sq *mane Brew Coffee Coffee for youth author between school visits. 14.95

10/10/2025 Potter David Roccos Riverside Deli Lunch with youth All Pueblo Reads author between 51.68

10/12/2025 Potter David Roccos Riverside Deli Lunch with All Pueblo Reads youth author in betwee 49.00

10/12/2025 Potter David Springhill Suites Hotel for youth author stay in Pueblo. 778.82

10/14/2025 Potter David Fsp*rocky Mountain ExecuTransportation for adult author to and from airport. 420.00

10/17/2025 Potter David Guitar Center #425 Electronic music equipment rental for APR dance pa 329.98

10/17/2025 Potter David Vistaprint Business cards for Jennifer Scroggins. 29.98
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10/19/2025 Potter David Guitar Center #425 Electronic music equipment rental for APR dance pa -154.99

10/21/2025 Potter David Sams Club #6549 Food during public author talk. 187.12

10/24/2025 Potter David King Soopers #0043 Drink supplies for All Pueblo Reads public author tal 34.29

10/24/2025 Potter David Samsclub #6549 Food for APR public author talk. 343.18

10/24/2025 Potter David Facebk *cas882zp92 Various All Pueblo Reads program ads. 524.00

10/26/2025 Potter David Courtyard By Marriott Hotel for one night upon arrival for APR author. 211.49

10/26/2025 Potter David Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Coffee for Congressman Hurd's staff during tour of R 14.15

10/26/2025 Potter David Best Buy 00010306 Webcam for live events. 32.43

10/27/2025 Potter David Sq *pueblo Library Cafe B Coffee between visits while taking APR author betw 12.42

10/27/2025 Potter David Grays Coors Tavern Author lunch/dinner after public author talk. 59.92

10/28/2025 Potter David Courtyard By Marriott Hotel for APR author. This bill shows the entirety of 612.10

10/29/2025 Potter David Cci Constant Contact email service monthly expense. 474.00

11/2/2025 Potter David Facebk *fr2fy7rp92 Chieftain monthly expense for online edition. 16.24

10/5/2025 Ramirez Gilberto Wal-Mart #0842 Canopy for LHG events/outreach. 169.00

10/17/2025 Ramirez Gilberto King Soopers #0012 Refreshments for Alisha Cunzio's farewell party. Plea 130.17

10/29/2025 Reaves Allen Lowes #02742 Surge protectors for Rawlings sensitive equipment 40.94

10/29/2025 Reaves Allen Wal-Mart #1001 Surge equipment needed in Rawlings library for sen 74.28

10/29/2025 Reaves Allen Wal-Mart #1001 Returned due to surge protector not meeting requir -74.28

10/12/2025 Reimers Cory Wal-Mart #3382 DnD and Nerf snacks 45.47

10/5/2025 Reyes Brianne Payrollorg Annual Payroll.org membership for Finance 305.00

10/16/2025 Rice Sharon King Soopers #0012 Cookies for program 19.65

10/26/2025 Rice Sharon Banquet Schusters Inc Refreshments for Saturday programs in makerspace 29.98

10/17/2025 Righini Stacy Teacherspayteachers.Com Storytime 3.75

10/30/2025 Righini Stacy Hobby-Lobby #0214 Supplies for framing diamond art - senior outreach 72.43

10/16/2025 Rocco Alan Johnnys Boiler Shop trailer ramp 818.56

10/2/2025 Salazar Rachel Banquet Schusters Inc USD staff meeting treats 15.70

10/2/2025 Salazar Rachel Wm Supercenter #3382 TS12 listening party 42.65

10/3/2025 Swald Ashley Wm Supercenter #842 apr kickoff purchases 61.84

10/30/2025 Talley Crystal Wm Supercenter #1001 October Staff Meeting food 19.87

10/30/2025 Talley Crystal Sonoras Meat Market & ReSummer Reading Award for Lamb 135.96

10/9/2025 Vargas-Lopez Alyssa Hobby-Lobby #0214 program supplies 46.09

10/15/2025 Vargas-Lopez Alyssa Samsclub #6549 program supplies 9.88

10/19/2025 Vargas-Lopez Alyssa Tandy Leather #136 program supplies 110.97

10/26/2025 Vargas-Lopez Alyssa Wal-Mart #1001 program supplies 12.72

10/2/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Lamb Program Supplies - PO 16522 70.44

10/6/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Experiential Learning Program expense - PO 16534 21.98

10/9/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com 8009256278Lucero Programs - PO 16574 29.58

10/9/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com IT Supplies - PO 16570 33.98

10/12/2025 Washburn Jen Pueblo Transit Online Programs Exp for USD - PO 16586 420.00

10/12/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com Program Expense for PW - PO 16553 19.26

10/13/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com YS Programs - PO 16577 59.92

10/13/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com EXP Programs - Alyssa - PO 16583 67.42

10/13/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com PW Programs - PO 16590 91.30

10/13/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Experiential Programs - PO 16580 - partially paid wit 105.99

10/15/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Programs Expense - PW - PO 16593 174.61

10/15/2025 Washburn Jen 4imprint, Inc Program expense for User Services - PO 16584 278.95

10/16/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Programs expense - EXP 21.98

10/16/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com This plus the transaction for $46.04 is for PO 16618 0.59

10/16/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com Programs expense for Barkman 27.99

10/17/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com 8009256278PO 16620 - Experiential Learning Programs 168.71

10/17/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com 8009256278Barkman Programs 19.97

10/17/2025 Washburn Jen Michaels #9490 Programs expense for Lucero 39.92

10/17/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com This plus the transaction for $.59 is for PO 16618 - P 46.04

10/20/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Lucero Programs 59.28

10/20/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Pueblo West programs 124.12

10/21/2025 Washburn Jen Sp Surebonder PW Programs - FOL grant funded 386.82
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10/22/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com 8009256278Barkman Programs expense 18.57

10/22/2025 Washburn Jen Keylessaccesslocks.Com Facilities - panic bar alarm kit for Lucero - PO 16652 659.01

10/23/2025 Washburn Jen Etsy, Inc. Programs - USD - this receipt shows the refund of sa -1.19

10/23/2025 Washburn Jen Etsy, Inc. User Services programs expense (tax was refunded 17.07

10/24/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Pueblo West programs - paid by YS 11.98

10/24/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Pueblo West programs expense 151.02

10/26/2025 Washburn Jen Samsclub.Com Lucero programs expense 298.86

10/26/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com Part of PO 16653 - Pueblo West Programs - $6.84 pl 8.94

10/26/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com Pueblo West programs paid by YS. Part of PO 16653 26.99

10/26/2025 Washburn Jen Dollar Tree, Inc. Youth Services program expense 331.86

10/29/2025 Washburn Jen Walmart.Com Youth Services programs expense 49.72

10/29/2025 Washburn Jen The Webstaurant Store Inc Supplies for First Aid Kit - HR expense 87.87

10/31/2025 Wilder Heather Wm Supercenter #3382 face paint and glow sticks for trunk-n-treat costume 10.56

19,514.39  
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